
UHS Fees for UC Berkeley Students* 2024-25 
Below are fees for some of our most common services, effective August 1, 2024

LAB TESTS

IMMUNIZATIONS

PROCEDURES

PHARMACY

Berkeley SHIP is UC Berkeley's
student health insurance plan.

See SHIP benefits at:
uhs.berkeley.edu/benefits

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

OFFICE VISITS (In-person & telehealth)

Students with other insurance plans will
need to pay for services in full and may
submit a claim to their insurance
company for possible reimbursement.
Check with your insurance company for
benefit and coverage details. 

Fees as of 11/1/24. See updates at:
uhs.berkeley.edu/samplefees

*Student = Currently eligible registered
UC Berkeley student.

Note: This fee list is not exhaustive of all
services provided at UHS. To inquire
about the cost of a service not listed,
please contact the Cashier's Office: (510)
642-8450, uhscashier@berkeley.edu, or
through the eTang portal:
uhs.berkeley.edu/etangportal.

UHS Fees

$60-140
$100-225
$150

$0

$0
$0
$75-120 
$124-255
$100-430
$150-350
$75
$25

$69.50-79.50

$30
$50
$237
$70
$102
$181.65
$95
$153

$82
$120-170.50
$94-214.20
$47
$102.50

full price
full price

$20
$26
$15.50
$24-62.50
$22-42
$15
$13

$11
$11
$8
$2
$70
$10
$9
$105

(initial)
(initial)

For immunizations, students must meet all FDA regulations prior to approval.

Don't forget our inexpensive over-the-counter items! ** = preferred generic/preferred brand &
high cost generic/non-preferred/specialty 

Primary Care
Urgent Care
Health Clearance Physical Exam
     As required for employment, government authority
Health & Wellness Coaching
     Example stress management, sexual health education
Counseling
Social Services
     Medical Nutrition Appointments
Psychiatry
Specialist Physician
Physical Therapy
Travel Consult (Office visit only)
Missed Appointment & Late Cancellation (Made less
than 24 hours in advance)

X-RAYS: per ordered exam

Injection fee - per vaccine
Influenza
HPV (Gardasil) - per dose
Tetanus, Diphtheria, and Pertussis
Hepatitis B - per dose
Meningococcal
Measles, Mumps, Rubella
Varicella

Wart Treatment (Cryo/TCA)
Colposcopy
Sutures (including removal)
Ear Wash
Depo-Provera Injection

Birth Control (Some conditions apply)
Prescriptions at the UHS Pharmacy

Reference Fee (Lab send-out fee)
Complete Blood Count
Urinalysis
Pap Smear - routine
Strep Throat
Mono
Pregnancy Test (Urine)
STI Tests
     Chlamydia
     Gonorrhea
     HIV Panel
     Syphilis
Tuberculosis (TB) Blood Test
Varicella Titer
Measles, Mumps, and Rubella Titer
COVID-19 Symptomatic Test

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Visa, Mastercard, Discover, Debit Card
Bill to Cal Central account
Check
Health Opportunity Fund (HOF)
Payments can be made at the UHS
Billing & Cashier's Office. Learn more
at uhs.berkeley.edu/billing.

DON’T HAVE SHIP? 

Co-pay/Co-insurance
for SHIP students

$15
$35
$150

$0

$0
$0
$15
$15
$25
$15
$0
$25

$6.95-7.95

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$8.20
$12-17.05
$9.40-21.42
$4.70
$0

$0
**$o/25/40/75 

$2
$2.60
$1.55
$0
$2.20-4.20
$1.50
$1.30

$0-1.10
$0-1.10
$0-0.80
$0-0.20
$0
$0
$0
$10.50

https://uhs.berkeley.edu/ship

