UHS Fees for UC Berkeley Students* 2024-25

Below are fees for some of our most common services, effective August 1, 2024

OFFICE VISITS (In-person & telehealth)	UHS Fees	Co-pay/Co-insurance for SHIP students
Primary Care	\$60-140	\$15
Urgent Care	\$100-225	\$35
Health Clearance Physical Exam	\$150	\$150
As required for employment, government authority		
Health & Wellness Coaching	\$o	\$o
Example stress management, sexual health education		
Counseling	\$o	\$o
Social Services	\$o	\$o
Medical Nutrition Appointments	\$75-120 (initial)	\$15
Psychiatry	\$124-255 (initial)	\$15
Specialist Physician	\$100-430	\$25
Physical Therapy	\$150-350	\$15
Travel Consult (Office visit only)	\$75	\$o
Missed Appointment & Late Cancellation (Made less	\$25	\$25
than 24 hours in advance)		
LAB TESTS		
Reference Fee (Lab send-out fee)	\$20	\$2
Complete Blood Count	\$26	\$2.60
Urinalysis	\$15.50	\$1.55
Pap Smear - routine	\$24-62.50	\$0
Strep Throat	\$22-42	\$2.20-4.20
Mono	\$15	
	-	\$1.50 #4.50
Pregnancy Test (Urine)	\$13	\$1.30
STI Tests	.	4
Chlamydia	\$11	\$0-1.10
Gonorrhea	\$11	\$0-1.10
HIV Panel	\$8	\$o-o.8o
Syphilis	\$2	\$0-0.20
Tuberculosis (TB) Blood Test	\$70	\$o
Varicella Titer	\$10	\$o
Measles, Mumps, and Rubella Titer	\$9	\$o
COVID-19 Symptomatic Test	\$105	\$10.50
X-RAYS: per ordered exam	\$69.50-79.50	\$6.95-7.95
IMMUNIZATIONS		
For immunizations, students must meet all FDA regulation	ons prior to approva	al.
Injection fee - per vaccine	\$30	\$o
Influenza	\$50	\$o
HPV (Gardasil) - per dose	\$237	\$o
Tetanus, Diphtheria, and Pertussis	\$70	\$o
Hepatitis B - per dose	\$102	\$o
Meningococcal	\$181.65	\$o
Measles, Mumps, Rubella	\$95	\$o
Varicella	\$153	\$o
PROCEDURES	+ 33	70
	¢0°	#O
Wart Treatment (Cryo/TCA)	\$82	\$8.20
Colposcopy	\$120-170.50	\$12-17.05
Sutures (including removal)	\$94-214.20	\$9.40-21.42
Ear Wash	\$47	\$4.70
Depo-Provera Injection	\$102.50	\$o
PHARMACY Sixth Control (Control Victor and A)	6. II	4
Birth Control (Some conditions apply)	full price	\$o
Prescriptions at the UHS Pharmacy Don't forget our inexpensive over-the-counter items!	full price ** = preferred gene	**\$0/25/40/75 eric/preferred brand &
Don't lorger our mexpensive over the counter items:		non-preferred/specialty



Berkeley SHIP is UC Berkeley's student health insurance plan.

See SHIP benefits at: uhs.berkeley.edu/benefits

DON'T HAVE SHIP?

Students with other insurance plans will need to pay for services in full and may submit a claim to their insurance company for possible reimbursement. Check with your insurance company for benefit and coverage details.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

- Visa, Mastercard, Discover, Debit Card
- Bill to Cal Central account
- Check
- Health Opportunity Fund (HOF)
- Payments can be made at the UHS Billing & Cashier's Office. Learn more at uhs.berkeley.edu/billing.

FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

Fees as of 11/1/24. See updates at: uhs.berkeley.edu/samplefees

Note: This fee list is not exhaustive of all services provided at UHS. To inquire about the cost of a service not listed, please contact the Cashier's Office: (510) 642-8450, uhscashier@berkeley.edu, or through the eTang portal:

uhs.berkeley.edu/etangportal.

*Student = Currently eligible registered UC Berkeley student.

** = preferred generic/preferred brand & high cost generic/non-preferred/specialty